GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 745
(To be answered on the 7t February 2019)

RENTING OUT OLD AIRPORT TERMINAL

745. SHRI RAM CHARITRA NISHAD

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ollo12 feamator a1t be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government has taken a decision to provide old airport
terminals for events on a rental basis;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether this move will fetch the Government additional revenue from
many parts of the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
OI9R feldToToT FITIeTeT & I 951 (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a): No, Madam. No such proposal is under consideration in the Ministry of
Civil Aviation.

(b) to (d): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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